

CIN-L27109PB1985PLC006476

ATAM VALVES LIMITED

(FORMERLY ATAM VALVES PVT. LTD.)

1051, OUTSIDE INDUSTRIAL AREA, JALANDHAR CITY-144004, PUNJAB, INDIA.

T:91-181-5001111, 5019616/617

F:91-181-2290611

E-mail : sales@atamfebi.com E-mail : marketing@atamfebi.com

Website: www.atamvalves.in

Dated: - 06th June, 2023 ATAM/SE/2023-24/20

To.

GST No. 03AABCA2863R17H

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, The Department of Corporate Services P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations") - Continual Disclosure:</u>

Ref: - ISIN: - INE09KD01013 Scrip Code: - 543236 Symbol: - ATAM

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure dated 06 June, 2023, in Form 'C' as received from Ms. Natisha Choudhary, Designated Person (i.e. Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer) of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely, For **Atam Valves Limited**

Amit Jain (Managing Director having DIN: 01063087)

Dated: - 06th June, 2023

To,

The Managing Director, ATAM VALVES LIMITED 1051, Industrial Area, Jalandhar. Punjab. 144004

Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations") - Continual Disclosure:

Respected Sir.

I, Natisha Choudhary (the "Seller"), Designated Person of ATAM VALVES LIMITED ("Target Company") have sold 700 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 ("Equity Shares") each of Target Company, representing 0.006% of the total issued and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Target Company, through the stock exchange mechanism which took place on June 05, 2023 (the "Sale").

As required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Insider Trading Regulations, I have enclosed with this letter, a disclosure of the Sale in "Form C" (i.e. the relevant format under Regulation 7(2), as defined by the SEBI).

This letter is intended for the Company's information and record.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely.

Natisha Choudhary

Designation: Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer Address: HOUSE NUMBER N.N.367, GOPAL NAGAR, GRAIN MARKET, JALANDHAR, PUNJAB, 144008

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: ATAM VALVES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE09KD01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DI N, & addre ss with contac t nos.	Category of Person (Promoter /member of the promoter group/des ignated person/ Director s/immedi ate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/	Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlement s etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlement , etc.)	No.	Value	Transacti on Type (Purchase /sale Pledge / Revocatio n / Invocatio n/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No. and % of sharehold ing	From	То		off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
NAME :NATIS HA CHOU DHAR Y PAN: AUUP C213 5N ADDR ESS: HOUS E NUMB ER N.N.36 7, GOPA L NAGA	Designate d Person	Equity Shares	91868 Equity Shares 0.87%	Equity Shares	700 Equit y Shar es	Rs. 162000/ -	Sale	Equity shares	91168 Equity Shares 0.86%	05/06/ 2023	05/06/ 2023	06/06/2023	On Market	NSE (National Stock Exchange)

R, GRAIN MARK ET, JALAN DHAR. PUNJ AB. 14400 8 CONTA CT NO.							
CONTA							
1563							

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2): Not Applicable

	Exchange on						
Туре	of	Contract	В	uy	S	which the trade	
contract		specifications	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts * lot size)	was executed
16		17	18	19	20	21	22
Not Applicable		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Natisha Choudhary

Designation: Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

Date: 06.06.2023 Place: Jalandhar